
       Government of Jammu and Kashmir  
Office of the Principal Government Medical  College Kathua 

                                                                                                    

 

INTERVIEW NOTICE 

It is hereby notified for information of all those candidates who have applied online and qualified 

type test for the following posts advertised on Academic Arrangement Basis under SRO 24 of 

2019 in Government Medical College, Kathua that Interview for the said posts is scheduled to be 

held on 2nd of July, 2019 at 10:30 a.m. at Government Medical College, Kathua (Mahatma 

Gandhi Hospital, Kathua) as per details shown against each post. 

The candidates have been called for Interview in the ratio 1:5 for Store Keeper Cum Clerk Cum 

Computer Operator. In case of Record Clerk Cum Computer Operator Cum Coding Clerk, the 

number of candidates who have qualified the type test is less than the desired ratio of 1:5, so all 

the candidates who qualified the type test have been called for the interview. The cut off merit 

for each category of post is shown below:- 

 

S. 

No. 

Name of the post S. No of the 

candidate called 

for Interview 

Date of 

Interview 

Cut off 

merit 

Time 

1 Store Keeper Cum 

Clerk Cum 

Computer Operator 

1-45 02-07-2019 45.050 10:30 AM 

2 Record Clerk Cum 

Computer Operator 

Cum Coding Clerk 

1-92 02-07-2019 43.366 10:30 AM 

 

For complete details of the candidates who have been called for Interview, the candidates 

are advised to visit the website: newgmcsrecruitment.in 

Note:- 

1. The list of candidates called for Interview shown in Annexure A and B is provisional and 

has been devised on the basis of the information provided by the candidates in online 

application forms and marks obtained in Type Test. 

2. One candidate had claimed his merit more than the cut off merit and his claim was found 

correct. As such, he was also included in the type test and falls in the merit of cut off 

merit for Interview is also included in Annexure B. 

3. The candidates called for the Interview shall furnish an affidavit attested by 1st Class 

Magistrate that the information furnished by him/her in the online application form is true 

to the best of knowledge and if found wrong at any point of time, his candidature for the 

post shall summarily be rejected. 

4. The candidates should bring all the documents in original and photocopy of the same for 

the interview. 

5. Mere figuring of the name of the candidate in the list does not entitle him/her to appear in 

the Interview unless he/she possesses the requisite qualification/ merit above the cut off 

merit for the post. 

6. Any candidate figuring in the shortlist who does not possess the requisite qualification 

shall not be allowed to appear before the Interview committee. 



7. The candidates are informed that these appointments are on Academic Arrangements 

Basis and shall terminate as soon as the posts are filled on permanent basis by the 

competent authority. 

 

No:- GMCK/Estt/2019-2020/406-414 

Dated:- 24-06-2019 

                                                                                          Sd/-  

                                             Dr. Shashi Sudhan Sharma 

                                    Principal 

                                                Government Medical College 

                                 Kathua 

 

Copy to: 

1. Principal Secretary to government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil 

Secretariat J&K, Jammu for favour of Information please. 

2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for favour of Information please. 

3. Deputy Commisioner, Kathua for favour of Information please 

4. District Information Officer, Kathua for publication in the leading newspaper. 

5. Chief Medical Officer, Kathua for information. 

6. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital GMC Kathua for information. 

7. All concerned for information and necessary action. 

8. Office copy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure A 

S. 

No 

Form No Name Parentage Post 

1 GMCO022124 Amit Kumar Ashok Kumar Storekeeper 

2 GMCO025234 Mohd Rafiq Bhat Mohd Sultan Bhat Storekeeper 

3 GMCO009832 Shashi Paul Lekh Raj Storekeeper 

4 GMCO023646 Meena Devi Bodh Raj Storekeeper 

5 GMCO022006 Mridhulla Sharma Ajay Sharma Storekeeper 

6 GMCO032123 Abhishek Subhash Chander Storekeeper 

7 GMCO020352 Chaman Lal Surko Ram Storekeeper 

8 GMCO011475 Vishal Singh Swaran Singh Storekeeper 

9 GMCO006744 Ashu Tosh Dharam Paul Storekeeper 

10 GMCO051912 Ajay Singh Surinder Singh Storekeeper 

11 GMCO047014 Randeep Singh Dhananter Singh Storekeeper 

12 GMCO026341 Shivani Sharma Jagdish Raj Sharma Storekeeper 

13 GMCO040304 Gulshan Kumar Ashok Kumar Storekeeper 

14 GMCO014707 Sunil Kumar Harbans Lal Storekeeper 

15 GMCO005153 Jogesh Kumar Bhagat Randhir Chand Storekeeper 

16 GMCO034233 Vivek Dubey Rajinder Kumar Storekeeper 

17 GMCO021238 Akshay Kumar Sham Lal Storekeeper 

18 GMCO003705 Ujjval Khajuria Friendy Khajuria Storekeeper 

19 GMCO027785 Rishab Gigoo Ramesh Kumar Gigoo Storekeeper 

20 GMCO035151 Bhavna Madan Gopal Storekeeper 

21 GMCO041595 Indu Sharma Yog Raj Sharma Storekeeper 

22 GMCO042710 Arti Sharma Vikas Raina Storekeeper 

23 GMCO031927 Bandana Devi Kuldeep Raj Storekeeper 

24 GMCO007076 Mamta Devi Ajay Kumar Storekeeper 

25 GMCO016353 Rajat Kumar Subash Chander Storekeeper 

26 GMCO040096 Mohd Aslam Wani Abdul Rehman Wani Storekeeper 

27 GMCO028836 Neena Devi Puran Singh Storekeeper 

28 GMCO035463 Pallvi Padha Anoop Kumar Padha Storekeeper 

29 GMCO051063 Parul Gupta Narinder Gupta Storekeeper 

30 GMCO020385 Gurpreet Singh Surjeet Singh Storekeeper 

31 GMCO003023 Wajyad Iqbal Mohd Afsal Storekeeper 

32 GMCO014872 Deeraj Singh Anchal Singh Storekeeper 

33 GMCO024267 Jimmy Khajuria Bishamber Dass Storekeeper 

34 GMCO053926 Ankush Mehra Des Raj Mehra Storekeeper 

35 GMCO033133 Suksham Kumar Kewal Kishor Storekeeper 

36 GMCO019865 Jeevan Parkash Raj Kumar Storekeeper 

37 GMCO012398 Sandeep Sharma Ashok Kumar Sharma Storekeeper 

38 GMCO040794 Chetan Gupta Anil Gupta Storekeeper 

39 GMCO032282 Rajni Kumari Balkar Singh Storekeeper 

40 GMCO001174 Imtiaz Ahmed Pervaiz Ahmed Storekeeper 

41 GMCO022595 Diksha Ram Payra Storekeeper 

42 GMCO022750 Rahul Dev Singh Sham Singh Storekeeper 

43 GMCO031910 Jugdeep Singh Om Singh Storekeeper 

44 GMCO039176 Meenakshi Devi Bahadur Singh Storekeeper 

45 GMCO015676 Jia Lal Karnail Chand Storekeeper 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure B 

S.no Form No Name Parentage Post 

1 GMCO012736 Naresh Singh Kashmir Singh Record Clerk 

2 GMCO025209 Mohd Rafiq Bhat Mohd Sultan Bhat Record Clerk 

3 GMCO009911 Shashi Paul Lekh Raj Record Clerk 

4 GMCO022045 Mridhulla Sharma Ajay Sharma Record Clerk 

5 GMCO041799 Mohan Lal Sain Dass Record Clerk 

6 GMCO014047 Neetan Sharma Raj Kumar Record Clerk 

7 GMCO006924 Karun Khanna Naresh Khanna Record Clerk 

8 GMCO020899 Bindu Sharma Raman Sharma Record Clerk 

9 GMCO048072 Mamta Devi Ajay Kumar Record Clerk 

10 GMCO039487 Sikander Bashir Bashir Ahmad Baba Record Clerk 

11 GMCO019141 Aman Chanda Girdhari Lal Chanda Record Clerk 

12 GMCO031172 Udai Veer Singh Rameshwar Singh Record Clerk 

13 GMCO012561 Harsh Sharma Kuldeep Raj Record Clerk 

14 GMCO051130 Neha Sanotra Sharad Chander Record Clerk 

15 GMCO052231 Ajay Singh Surinder Singh Record Clerk 

16 GMCO027836 Rishab Gigoo Ramesh Kumar Gigoo Record Clerk 

17 GMCO046307 Sunil Sharma Ashok Kumar Record Clerk 

18 GMCO053033 Ashwani Tara Chand Record Clerk 

19 GMCO032090 Abhishek Subhash Chander Record Clerk 

20 GMCO006721 Ashu Tosh Dharam Paul Record Clerk 

21 GMCO011423 Vishal Singh Swaran Singh Record Clerk 

22 GMCO043319 Indu Sharma Yog Raj Sharma Record Clerk 

23 GMCO003666 Ujjval Sharma Friendy Khajuria Record Clerk 

24 GMCO021405 Muzaffar Ahmad Bhat Irshad Ahmad Bhat Record Clerk 

25 GMCO020426 Vivek Dubey Rajinder Kumar Record Clerk 

26 GMCO051252 Kartic Sharma Nathi Ram Record Clerk 

27 GMCO044452 Randeep Singh Dhananter Singh Record Clerk 

28 GMCO008898 Mahima Rajput Bhanu Partap Singh Record Clerk 

29 GMCO044821 Vivek Kumar Amarjeet Verma Record Clerk 

30 GMCO005173 Chaman Lal Surko Ram Record Clerk 

31 GMCO005419 Sonam Khajuria Dharam Paul Record Clerk 

32 GMCO014426 Sunil Kumar Harbans Lal Record Clerk 

33 GMCO024728 Vivek Sharma Mohan Lal Record Clerk 

34 GMCO027959 Atul Sharma Yash Paul Sharma Record Clerk 

35 GMCO021195 Akshay Kumar Sham Lal Record Clerk 

36 GMCO005431 Jogesh Kumar Bhagat Randhir Chand Record Clerk 

37 GMCO033647 Neena Devi Puran Singh Record Clerk 

38 GMCO007556 Rubal Sharma Ganesh Sharma Record Clerk 

39 GMCO031941 Suksham Kumar Kewal Kishor Record Clerk 

40 GMCO014061 Hilal Ahmad Khanday Abdul Majeed Khanday Record Clerk 

41 GMCO035036 Bhavna Madan Gopal Record Clerk 

42 GMCO028939 Rajan Singh Mahatam Singh Record Clerk 

43 GMCO042518 Rajni Devi Himat Singh Record Clerk 

44 GMCO017648 
Vishav Partap Singh 

Billowria 
Balbir Singh Record Clerk 

45 GMCO010154 Banadhana Rani Rameshwer Singh Record Clerk 

46 GMCO038272 Arti Sharma Vikas Raina Record Clerk 

47 GMCO004459 Wajyad Iqbal Mohd Afsal Record Clerk 

48 GMCO027472 Mohit Parley Vinod Kumar Record Clerk 

49 GMCO033376 Pankaj Sharma Prem Lal Sharma Record Clerk 

50 GMCO000158 Priya Sharma Om Dutt Sharma Record Clerk 

51 GMCO022550 Deeraj Singh Anchal Singh Record Clerk 

52 GMCO051981 Rajat Kumar Subash Chander Record Clerk 

53 GMCO020095 Ishfaq Shafi Mohd Shafi Mallah Record Clerk 

54 GMCO042516 Owais Sultan Mohd Sultan Dar Record Clerk 



55 GMCO000726 Rather Waseem Jan Abdul Ahad Rather Record Clerk 

56 GMCO043103 Gopal Singh Anant Ram Record Clerk 

57 GMCO020296 Gurpreet Singh Surjeet Singh Record Clerk 

58 GMCO033468 Daljeet Singh Harbaksh Singh Record Clerk 

59 GMCO042828 Meena Devi Dev Raj Record Clerk 

60 GMCO053757 Ankush Mehra Des Raj Mehra Record Clerk 

61 GMCO039296 Pankaj Chalotra Sham Lal Record Clerk 

62 GMCO051048 Abhinandan Khajuria Shiv Rattan Khajuria Record Clerk 

63 GMCO017875 Balram Singh Balbir Singh Record Clerk 

64 GMCO035175 Pallvi Padha Anoop Kumar Padha Record Clerk 

65 GMCO015869 Monika Rasgotra Asutosh Kumar Record clerk  

66 GMCO027215 Luxmi Devi Rakesh Sangra Record clerk  

67 GMCO040894 Chetan Gupta Anil Gupta Record Clerk 

68 GMCO037326 Manu Sharma Rajinder Kumar Record Clerk 

69 GMCO052815 Rupali Sharma Ashok Kumar Record Clerk 

70 GMCO032247 Rajni Kumari Balkar Singh Record Clerk 

71 GMCO011807 Sahil Sharma Tarsem Lal Record Clerk 

72 GMCO016854 Nazakat Ali Ghulam Hussain Record Clerk 

73 GMCO023845 Rehana Akhter Asmail Record Clerk 

74 GMCO044832 Chaahat Billowria Balinder Singh Record clerk  

75 GMCO010399 Monika Salathia Romal Singh Record clerk  

76 GMCO004698 Rameshwar Sharma Satya Paul Record Clerk 

77 GMCO009032 Sulakhshna Kirti Hem Raj Sharma Record Clerk 

78 GMCO032258 Rahul Dev Singh Sham Singh Record clerk  

79 GMCO017216 Irfan Ahmad Najar Ab Rahim Najar Record clerk  

80 GMCO038373 Kanav Sharma Prem Pal Sharma Record clerk  

81 GMCO042224 Vishal Balotra Sukh Ram Record Clerk 

82 GMCO045323 Janu Choudhary Karan Singh Record Clerk 

83 GMCO043600 Kanika Puri Ragubir Puri Record clerk  

84 GMCO004137 Jia Lal Karnail Chand Record clerk  

85 GMCO019699 Deepak Singh Jasrotia Parkash Singh Record clerk  

86 GMCO027107 Pooja Devi Sat Paul Record clerk  

87 GMCO014612 Minakshi Sharma Sushil Kumar Record clerk  

88 GMCO039330 Meenakshi Devi Bahadur Singh Record Clerk 

89 GMCO049371 Rakesh Sharma Krishan Chand Record Clerk 

90 GMCO018189 Nadeem Nisar Nisar Ahmad Bhat Record clerk  

91 GMCO031623 Amit Singh Kabal Singh Record clerk  

92 GMCO025564 Rajni Devi Rakesh Dogra Record clerk 

 


